

SLP(C)... 2325 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 2325/2003)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2002 in SA 491/78
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAH MANSUKHLAL CHHAGANLAL (D) THRU.LR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOHIL AMARSING GOVINDBHAI(D) THRU.LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate
for the petitioner, the petition is adjourned by two weeks
for filing additional documents.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master