

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 2325/2003)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2002 in SA 491/78
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAH MANSUKHLAL CHHAGANLAL (D) THRU.LR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOHIL AMARSING GOVINDBHAI(D) THRU.LRS. Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
addl. documents)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Delay condoned.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

The notice shall indicate that the petition will be
disposed of at the S.L.P. stage itself by setting aside the
impugned order and remitting the case to the High Court to
consider framing of the substantial question of law, if any,
that arises.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master